
Office:  (530) 347-3793
Market: (530) 347-4927

Shasta Livestock Auction Yard
Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

http://www.wvmcattle.com 
 wvm@wvmcattle.com

November 28, 2008

RECEIPTS:   This Week: 298 Last Week: 2886

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK: Slaughter cows steady to $2 higher on short supply. Too few
feeder cattle to quote a market.

SLAUGHTER COWS: High Dress Low Dress
          Breakers: 37.00-41.00 42.00-46.00
          Boneing: 32.00-36.00
          Cutters: 26.00-31.00

                        BULLS 1 & 2: 52.00-57.00 (few young bulls)

FEEDER STEERS: 300-400 to
Top Offerings/Pen Lots 400-450 to

450-500 to
500-550 to
550-600 to
600-650 to
650-700 to
700-750 to
750-800 to
800-900 to

 FEEDER HEIFERS: 300-400 to
Top Offerings/Pen Lots 400-450 to

450-500 to
500-550 to
550-600 to
600-650 to
650-700 to
700-750 to
750-800 to
800-900 to

                                  PAIRS: Too few for market test

                       CALVY COWS: Too few to test

Dec. 2nd: Western Video Market satellite sale from Reno, Nevada - 30,000+ head
Friday, December 5th: Expecting 2500 head. Sale starts 9:00 AM
Friday, December 12th: Special Bred Cow and Pairs Sale


