Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793 Market: (530) 347-4927 Cottonwood, California Sale Every Friday

http://www.wvmcattle.com wvm@wvmcattle.com

November 28, 2008

RECEIPTS: This Week: 298 Last Week: 2886

<u>COMPARED TO LAST WEEK</u>: Slaughter cows steady to \$2 higher on short supply. Too few feeder cattle to quote a market.

<u>SLAUGHTER COWS:</u> Breakers: Boneing:	<u>37.00-41.00</u> <u>32.00-36.00</u>	<u>High Dress</u> <u>42.00-46.00</u>	Low Dress
Cutters:	<u>26.00-31.00</u>		
BULLS 1 & 2:	20.00 51.00	<u>52.00-57.00</u>	(few young bulls)
FEEDER STEERS:	300-400		to
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450		to
	450-500		to
	500-550		to
	550-600		to
	600-650		to
	650-700		to
	700-750		to
	750-800		to
	800-900		to
FEEDER HEIFERS:	300-400		to
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450		to
	450-500		to
	500-550		to
	550-600		to
	600-650		to
	650-700		to
	700-750		to
	750-800		to
	800-900		to
PAIRS:	Too few for market test		

CALVY COWS: Too few to test

Dec. 2nd: Western Video Market satellite sale from Reno, Nevada - 30,000+ head Friday, December 5th: Expecting 2500 head. Sale starts 9:00 AM Friday, December 12th: Special Bred Cow and Pairs Sale